

Court No. - 30

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 286 of 1977

Petitioner :- Devidin And Another

Respondent :- The D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Swaraj Prakash,R.K.Pandey,R.P. Pandey,Ram Kishore Pandey,Ravi Prakash Bhatt,Ravindra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Kameshwar Nath Tripathi,Kundan Rai,R P Srivastva,S.C.,S.L.Yadav,U.P.Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.13 of 2020 along with Substitution Application No.14 of 2020

Issue notice to the proposed heirs of deceased respondent nos.2, 4 and 5 returnable at an early date.

Steps be taken within one week.

Order On Petition

List this case on 19th October, 2022.

Order Date :- 5.8.2022

Rameez