

Court No. - 48

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 286 of 1977

Petitioner :- Devidin And Another

Respondent :- The D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Swaraj Prakash,R.K.Pandey,R.P.

Pandey,Ram Kishore Pandey,Ravi Prakash Bhatt,Ravindra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Kameshwar Nath Tripathi,Kundan Rai,R P Srivastva,S.C.,S.L.Yadav,U.P.Singh

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

Order on Delay Condonation Application No. 18 of 2023

1. Heard.

2. Delay in filing substitution application is explained satisfactorily. It is hereby condoned. The application is accordingly allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- to be deposited in the Bank account of High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, receipt of which shall be placed on record.

Order on Substitution Application No. 19 of 2023

1. Heard.

2. Allowed.

3. Let substitution be carried out within a week.

Order on Misc Application No. 21 of 2023

1. This is an application for taking steps to legal heirs of respondents through publication in local newspapers for sufficient service.

2. Heard.

3. Allowed.

4. Petitioners are permitted to make publication in two daily newspapers having wide circulation in the area concerned.

5. Put up on the date fixed in notice.

Order Date :- 18.9.2023

AK