

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 286 of 1977

**Petitioner :-** Devidin And Another

**Respondent :-** The D.D.C. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Swaraj Prakash,R.K.Pandey,R.P. Pandey,Ram Kishore Pandey,Ravi Prakash Bhatt,Ravindra Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Kameshwar Nath Tripathi,Kundan Rai,R P Srivastva,S.C.,S.L.Yadav,U.P.Singh

**Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to take steps in pursuance of the order dated 18.9.2023 passed by this Court.

2. List thereafter.

**Order Date :-** 7.2.2024

vinay